



REMINGTON
& VERNICK
ENGINEERS

51 Haddonfield Road, Suite 260
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
F: 795-9595
(856) 795-1882

February 20, 2020

Ms. Donna Messina, Municipal Clerk
Alpha Borough
1001 East Boulevard
Alpha, NJ 08865

Re: **Borough of Alpha, Warren County**
2020 Road Program
RVE Project #2102T114

Dear Ms. Messina:

We have tabulated the bids received on February 20, 2020, with reference to the above captioned project and find the low bidder for all three (3) base bids to be Capital Paving Contracting, LLC; 1225 Route 31 South, Building A; Suite 124; Lebanon, New Jersey 08833. The amounts for the various base bids are as follows for Capitol Paving Contracting, LLC. A copy of the tabulation is enclosed for your review.

Base Bid Number	Amount	Work Included in Base Bid
Base Bid No. 1.	\$324,032.20	Fifth Avenue Phase II (East Central to East Vulcanite) and Davis Street
Base Bid No. 2	\$408,312.65	Fifth Avenue Phase II (East Central to East Vulcanite), Davis Street and East Central Avenue Mill and Resurface (3' to east of 7 ¹¹¹) including ADA Curb Ramps
Base Bid No. 3	\$523,317.20	Fifth Avenue Phase II (East Central to East Vulcanite), Davis Street, East Central Avenue Mill and Resurface (3rd to east of 7 ^{11a}) including ADA Curb Ramps and Sidewalk along East Central Avenue

Therefore, in accordance with the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq, the contract should be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, which appears to be Capital Paving Contracting, LLC. The award should be contingent upon approval of the bid from your solicitor and your QPA; and monies being available.

Sincerely yours,

MININGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS, INC.


rank | S*, P.E., P.P., C.M .E.
enior | Asstrciate

S:c

Enclosure

MEMORANDUM

TO: Frank Seney

FROM: Cindy Pepper

RE: ALPHA BOROUGH
2020 ROADWAY PROGRAM
2102T114

DATE: 21-Feb-20

I have reviewed the bids submitted for the above referenced project and have found no apparent errors and/or omissions. A copy of the bid tabulation has been attached for your review.

The list of successful bidders is as follows:

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BASE BID 1</u> <u>AMOUNT</u>
Capital Paving Contracting, LLC	\$324,032.20
Top Line Construction	\$340,836.65
Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	\$390,510.70
South State, Inc.	\$409,127.20
The low bidder is:	Capital Paving Contracting, LLC
The high bidder is:	South State, Inc.
The average bid price is:	\$366,126.69
Engineer's Estimate for this project:	\$397,079.50

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BASE BID 2</u> <u>AMOUNT</u>
Capital Paving Contracting, LLC	\$408,312.65
Top Line Construction	\$409,614.15
Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	\$480,705.70
South State, Inc.	\$491,882.20
The average bid price is:	\$447,628.68
Engineer's Estimate for this project:	\$495,369.50

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BASE BID 3</u> <u>AMOUNT</u>
Capital Paving Contracting, LLC	\$523,317.20
Top Line Construction	\$523,933.30
Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	\$597,890.70
South State, Inc.	\$644,062.20
The average bid price is:	\$572,300.85
Engineer's Estimate for this project:	\$610,909.50



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

2020 ROADWAY PROGRAM

PROJECT NUMBER:

2102T114

CLIENT:

ALPHA BOROUGH

Capital Paving Contracting, LLC
1225 Rt. 31, S. Blvd. A Ste. 124
Lebanon, NJ 08833

Top Line Construction
Somerville, NJ

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
Old Bridge, NJ

South State, Inc.
Bridgeton, NJ

BASE BID No. 1 - Fifth Avenue and Davis Street

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$553.97	\$553.97	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	25	UN	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
3	DRUM (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	40	UN	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
4	TRAFFIC CONE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	45	UN	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	150	SF	\$15.10	\$2,265.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

2020 ROADWAY PROGRAM

PROJECT NUMBER:

2102T114

CLIENT:

ALPHA BOROUGH

Capital Paving Contracting, LLC
1225 Rt. 31, S. Blvd. A Ste. 124
Lebanon, NJ 08833

Top Line Construction
Somerville, NJ

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
Old Bridge, NJ

South State, Inc.
Bridgeton, NJ

BASE BID No. 1 - Fifth Avenue and Davis Street

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
8	CLEARING SITE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1	LS	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$14,450.00	\$14,450.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	BORROW TOPSOIL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	30	CY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1070	CY	\$31.00	\$33,170.00	\$38.92	\$41,644.40	\$50.00	\$53,500.00	\$35.00	\$37,450.00
11	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	3515	SY	\$4.40	\$15,466.00	\$9.37	\$32,935.55	\$8.00	\$28,120.00	\$11.00	\$38,665.00
12	GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION	3515	SY	\$0.62	\$2,179.30	\$0.83	\$2,917.45	\$3.00	\$10,545.00	\$1.50	\$5,272.50
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	410	TON	\$94.50	\$38,745.00	\$98.50	\$40,385.00	\$105.00	\$43,050.00	\$100.00	\$41,000.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.5 M 64 BASE COURSE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	615	TON	\$78.00	\$47,970.00	\$76.60	\$47,109.00	\$97.00	\$59,655.00	\$100.00	\$61,500.00
15	RESET EXISTING CASTING (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	2	UN	\$345.00	\$4,140.00	\$386.74	\$4,640.88	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
16	CURB PIECE, TYPE N-ECO (NJDOT MUNICIPAL PAY ITEM)	10	UN	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$340.99	\$3,409.90	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	880	SY	\$65.00	\$57,850.00	\$68.00	\$60,520.00	\$70.00	\$62,300.00	\$100.00	\$89,000.00
18	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	150	SY	\$70.30	\$10,545.00	\$78.68	\$11,802.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	2	SY	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$132.95	\$1,595.40	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
20	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1710	LF	\$32.50	\$55,575.00	\$30.08	\$51,436.80	\$30.00	\$51,300.00	\$35.00	\$59,850.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
2020 ROADWAY PROGRAM
PROJECT NUMBER:
2102T114
CLIENT:
ALPHA BOROUGH

Capital Paving Contracting, LLC 1225 Rt. 31, S. Blvd. A Ste. 124 Lebanon, NJ 08833	Top Line Construction Somerville, NJ	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC Old Bridge, NJ	South State, Inc. Bridgeton, NJ
--	---	---	------------------------------------

BASE BID No. 1 - Fifth Avenue and Davis Street

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	6	UN	\$54.00	\$324.00	\$16.62	\$99.72	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
22	TOPSOIL SPREADING 4" THICK (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	510	SY	\$12.50	\$6,375.00	\$11.34	\$5,783.40	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$15.00	\$7,650.00
23	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	510	SY	\$0.42	\$214.20	\$0.22	\$112.20	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$1.00	\$510.00
24	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 36" DIAMETER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	2	UN	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,253.97	\$2,507.94	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
25	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$221.59	\$221.59	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
26	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25	UN	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
27	DRUM	40	UN	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
28	TRAFFIC CONE	45	UN	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150	SF	\$15.15	\$2,272.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50
30	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
32	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
33	SCARIFY, RESHAPE & ROLL	525	SY	\$4.60	\$2,415.00	\$1.53	\$803.25	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,300.00
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	65	TON	\$94.60	\$6,149.00	\$98.50	\$6,402.50	\$97.00	\$6,305.00	\$125.00	\$8,125.00
BASE BID No. 1 - Fifth Avenue and Davis Street TOTAL:					\$324,032.20	\$340,836.65		\$390,510.70		\$409,127.20	

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

2020 ROADWAY PROGRAM

PROJECT NUMBER:

2102T114

CLIENT:

ALPHA BOROUGH

Capital Paving Contracting, LLC
1225 Rt. 31, S. Blvd. A Ste. 124
Lebanon, NJ 08833

Top Line Construction
Somerville, NJ

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
Old Bridge, NJ

South State, Inc.
Bridgeton, NJ

BASE BID No. 1 - Fifth Avenue and Davis Street

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
---	-------------	---------------------	--	---------------	-------	---------------	-------	---------------	-------	---------------	-------

**BASE BID NO. 2 - Fifth Avenue, Davis Street and Resurfacing of
Central Avenue/Curb Ramps**

Capital Paving Contracting, LLC

Top Line Construction

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC

South State, Inc.

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$553.97	\$553.97	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	25	UN	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
3	DRUM (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	40	UN	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
4	TRAFFIC CONE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	45	UN	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	150	SF	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8	CLEARING SITE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$17,725.00	\$17,725.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	BORROW TOPSOIL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	50	CY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1070	CY	\$31.15	\$33,330.50	\$38.92	\$41,644.40	\$50.00	\$53,500.00	\$35.00	\$37,450.00
11	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	3515	SY	\$4.40	\$15,466.00	\$9.37	\$32,935.55	\$8.00	\$28,120.00	\$11.00	\$38,665.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

2020 ROADWAY PROGRAM

PROJECT NUMBER:

2102T114

CLIENT:

ALPHA BOROUGH

Capital Paving Contracting, LLC
1225 Rt. 31, S. Blvd. A Ste. 124
Lebanon, NJ 08833

Top Line Construction
Somerville, NJ

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
Old Bridge, NJ

South State, Inc.
Bridgeton, NJ

BASE BID No. 1 - Fifth Avenue and Davis Street

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2	GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION	3515	SY	\$0.65	\$2,284.75	\$0.83	\$2,917.45	\$3.00	\$10,545.00	\$1.50	\$5,272.50
3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	410	TON	\$94.50	\$38,745.00	\$84.70	\$34,727.00	\$105.00	\$43,050.00	\$100.00	\$41,000.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.5 M 64 BASE COURSE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	615	TON	\$78.00	\$47,970.00	\$76.60	\$47,109.00	\$97.00	\$59,655.00	\$100.00	\$61,500.00
5	RESET EXISTING CASTING (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	2	UN	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$386.74	\$4,640.88	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
15	CURB PIECE, TYPE N-ECO (NJDOT MUNICIPAL PAY ITEM)	10	UN	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$340.99	\$3,409.90	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	880	SY	\$65.00	\$57,850.00	\$68.00	\$60,520.00	\$70.00	\$62,300.00	\$100.00	\$89,000.00
8	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	150	SY	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$78.68	\$11,802.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
9	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	2	UN	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$132.95	\$1,595.40	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
20	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1710	LF	\$32.50	\$55,575.00	\$30.08	\$51,436.80	\$30.00	\$51,300.00	\$35.00	\$59,850.00
□	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	6	UN	\$54.00	\$324.00	\$16.62	\$99.72	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
22	TOPSOIL SPREADING 4" THICK (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	510	SY	\$12.50	\$6,375.00	\$11.34	\$5,783.40	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$15.00	\$7,650.00
23	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	510	SY	\$0.42	\$214.20	\$0.22	\$112.20	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$1.00	\$510.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
2020 ROADWAY PROGRAM
PROJECT NUMBER:
2102T114
CLIENT:
ALPHA BOROUGH

Capital Paving Contracting, LLC 1225 Rt. 31, S. Blvd. A Ste. 124 Lebanon, NJ 08833	Top Line Construction Somerville, NJ	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC Old Bridge, NJ	South State, Inc. Bridgeton, NJ
--	---	---	------------------------------------

BASE BID No. 1 - Fifth Avenue and Davis Street

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
24	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 36" DIAMETER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	2	UN	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,253.97	\$2,507.94	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
25	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$221.59	\$221.59	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
26	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25	UN	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
27	DRUM	40	UN	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
28	TRAFFIC CONE	45	UN	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150	SF	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50
30	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
32	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
33	SCARIFY, RESHAPE & ROLL	525	SY	\$4.60	\$2,415.00	\$1.53	\$803.25	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,300.00
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	720	TON	\$98.75	\$71,100.00	\$84.70	\$60,984.00	\$95.00	\$68,400.00	\$95.00	\$68,400.00
35	MILLING, 3" OR LESS	5620	SY	\$2.80	\$15,736.00	\$2.95	\$16,579.00	\$5.00	\$28,100.00	\$4.00	\$22,480.00
BASE BID NO. 2 - Fifth Avenue, Davis Street and Resurfacing of Central Avenue/Curb Ramps SUBTOTAL:					\$408,312.65		\$409,614.15		\$480,705.70		\$491,882.20

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

2020 ROADWAY PROGRAM

PROJECT NUMBER:

2102T114

CLIENT:

ALPHA BOROUGH

Capital Paving Contracting, LLC
1225 Rt. 31, S. Blvd. A Ste. 124
Lebanon, NJ 08833

Top Line Construction
Somerville, NJ

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
Old Bridge, NJ

South State, Inc.
Bridgeton, NJ

BASE BID No. 1 - Fifth Avenue and Davis Street

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
---	-------------	---------------------	--	---------------	-------	---------------	-------	---------------	-------	---------------	-------

**BASE BID NO. 3 - Fifth Avenue, Davis Street and Resurfacing of
Central Avenue/Curb Ramps/Sidewalk**

Capital Paving Contracting, LLC

Top Line Construction

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC

South State, Inc.

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$553.97	\$553.97	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	25	UN	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
3	DRUM (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	40	UN	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
4	TRAFFIC CONE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	45	UN	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	150	SF	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8	CLEARING SITE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	BORROW TOPSOIL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	50	CY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1070	CY	\$31.00	\$33,170.00	\$38.92	\$41,644.40	\$50.00	\$53,500.00	\$35.00	\$37,450.00
11	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	3515	SY	\$4.45	\$15,641.75	\$9.37	\$32,935.55	\$8.00	\$28,120.00	\$11.00	\$38,665.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:

2020 ROADWAY PROGRAM

PROJECT NUMBER:

2102T114

CLIENT:

ALPHA BOROUGH

Capital Paving Contracting, LLC
1225 Rt. 31, S. Blvd. A Ste. 124
Lebanon, NJ 08833

Top Line Construction
Somerville, NJ

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
Old Bridge, NJ

South State, Inc.
Bridgeton, NJ

BASE BID No. 1 - Fifth Avenue and Davis Street

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2	GEOTEXTILE, ROADWAY STABILIZATION	3515	SY	\$0.65	\$2,284.75	\$0.83	\$2,917.45	\$2.00	\$7,030.00	\$1.50	\$5,272.50
3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	410	TON	\$94.50	\$38,745.00	\$84.70	\$34,727.00	\$105.00	\$43,050.00	\$100.00	\$41,000.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.5 M 64 BASE COURSE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	615	TON	\$77.50	\$47,662.50	\$76.60	\$47,109.00	\$97.00	\$59,655.00	\$100.00	\$61,500.00
5	RESET EXISTING CASTING (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	2	UN	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$386.74	\$4,640.88	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
15	CURB PIECE, TYPE N-ECO (NJDOT MUNICIPAL PAY ITEM)	10	UN	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$340.99	\$3,409.90	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	880	SY	\$65.00	\$57,850.00	\$68.00	\$60,520.00	\$70.00	\$62,300.00	\$100.00	\$89,000.00
8	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	150	SY	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$78.68	\$11,802.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
9	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	2	UN	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$132.95	\$1,595.40	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
20	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	1710	LF	\$32.50	\$55,575.00	\$30.08	\$51,436.80	\$30.00	\$51,300.00	\$35.00	\$59,850.00
□	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	6	UN	\$54.00	\$324.00	\$16.62	\$99.72	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
22	TOPSOIL SPREADING 4" THICK (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	510	SY	\$12.50	\$6,375.00	\$11.34	\$5,783.40	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$15.00	\$7,650.00
23	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	510	SY	\$0.45	\$229.50	\$0.22	\$112.20	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$1.00	\$510.00
24	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 36" DIAMETER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) (NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PAY ITEM)	2	UN	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,253.97	\$2,507.94	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
2020 ROADWAY PROGRAM
PROJECT NUMBER:
2102T114
CLIENT:
ALPHA BOROUGH

Capital Paving Contracting, LLC
1225 Rt. 31, S. Blvd. A Ste. 124
Lebanon, NJ 08833

Top Line Construction
Somerville, NJ

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
Old Bridge, NJ

South State, Inc.
Bridgeton, NJ

BASE BID No. 1 - Fifth Avenue and Davis Street

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
25	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$221.59	\$221.59	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
26	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25	UN	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
27	DRUM	40	UN	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
28	TRAFFIC CONE	45	UN	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$0.01	\$0.45
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150	SF	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50
30	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
32	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
33	SCARIFY, RESHAPE & ROLL	525	SY	\$4.60	\$2,415.00	\$1.53	\$803.25	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,300.00
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	720	TON	\$98.75	\$71,100.00	\$84.70	\$60,984.00	\$95.00	\$68,400.00	\$95.00	\$68,400.00
35	MILLING, 3" OR LESS	5590	SY	\$3.25	\$18,167.50	\$2.95	\$16,490.50	\$5.00	\$27,950.00	\$4.00	\$22,360.00
36	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1475	SY	\$65.00	\$95,875.00	\$68.00	\$100,300.00	\$70.00	\$103,250.00	\$90.00	\$132,750.00
37	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	60	SY	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$78.68	\$4,720.80	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00
38	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	5	SY	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$132.95	\$1,994.25	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
39	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	220	LF	\$32.50	\$7,150.00	\$30.08	\$6,617.60	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00
BASE BID NO. 3 - Fifth Avenue, Davis Street and Resurfacing of Central Avenue/Curb Ramps/Sidewalk TOTAL:					\$523,317.20		\$523,933.30		\$597,890.70		\$644,062.20